FILE NO. 090767

MOTION NO. M09-127

[Appointment, Public Utilities Commission - Anson Moran]

Motion confirming the Mayor's appointment of Anson Moran to the Public Utilities Commission, Seat 4, for the unexpired portion of a two-year term ending August 1, 2010.

WHEREAS, Pursuant to Charter Section 4.112, the Mayor has submitted a communication notifying the Board of Supervisors of the appointment of Anson Moran to the Public Utilities Commission, received by the Clerk of the Board on June 1, 2009; now, therefore, be it

MOVED, That the Board of Supervisors hereby confirms the Mayor's appointment of Anson Moran to the Public Utilities Commission, Seat 4, must be a member with expertise in water systems, power systems, or public utility management, for the unexpired portion of a two-year term ending August 1, 2010.

Clerk of the Board of Supervisors BOARD OF SUPERVISORS



Tails

Motion

File Number: 090767

Date Passed: July 14, 2009

Motion confirming the Mayor's appointment of Anson Moran to the Public Utilities Commission, Seat 4, for the unexpired portion of a two-year term ending August 1, 2010

July 14, 2009 Board of Supervisors --- NOT CONTINUED

Ayes: 5 - Alioto-Pier, Campos, Elsbernd, Mar, Mirkarimi Noes: 6 - Avalos, Chiu, Chu, Daly, Dufty, Maxwell

July 14, 2009 Board of Supervisors - APPROVED

Ayes: 8 - Alioto-Pier, Chiu, Chu, Daly, Dufty, Elsbernd, Maxwell, Mirkarimi Noes: 3 - Avalos, Campos, Mar File No. 090767

I hereby certify that the foregoing Motion was APPROVED on July 14, 2009 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

aterles.

Angela Calvillo Clerk of the Board

File No. 090767